
1 / 5

Germany-Jena: Miscellaneous special-purpose machinery
2023/S 124-393582

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Ernst-Abbe-Hochschule Jena
National registration number: DE811481421
Postal address: Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 2
Town: Jena
NUTS code: DEG03 Jena, Kreisfreie Stadt
Postal code: 07745
Country: Germany
Contact person: Justiziariat
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +49 3641-205145
Fax:  +49 3641-205201
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Forschung und Lehre

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Lieferung einer Reaktiven Ionenätzanlage zur Strukturierung voluminöser 3d-Körper und gekrümmter 
Oberflächen
Reference number: ST-001/2023-28301908

II.1.2) Main CPV code
42990000 Miscellaneous special-purpose machinery

1 / 5

mailto:vergabestelle@eah-jena.de
https://www.eah-jena.de/
https://www.eah-jena.de/hochschule/oeffentliche-auftraege
https://www.evergabe-online.de/tenderdetails.html?id=524930
https://www.evergabe-online.de/tenderdetails.html?id=524930
https://www.evergabe-online.de/tenderdetails.html?id=524930
https://www.evergabe-online.de/tenderdetails.html?id=524930


2 / 5

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Lieferung einer Reaktiven Ionenätzanlage zur Strukturierung voluminöser 3d-Körper und gekrümmter 
Oberflächen gemäß den Anforderungen der Leistungsbeschreibung (Anlage1 der Vergabeunterlagen)

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 460 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: DEG03 Jena, Kreisfreie Stadt
Main site or place of performance:
Ernst-Abbe-Hochschule Jena
Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 2
07745 Jena

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Das Gesamtsystem soll aus den folgenden Modulen bestehen:
- Vakuum-Prozesskammer mit zugehöroger Pumpentechnik undReinraumseitiger Schleusenkammer
- Plasmaquelle
- Gassystem und Abgasreinigung
- Kühlkreisläufe
- Anlagensteuerung
- Dokumenttion, Installation und Schulung
Die funktionalen Anforderungen sind der Leistungsbeschreibung (Anlage 1 der Vergabeunterlagen) zu 
entnehmen.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 28/08/2023
End: 31/07/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
2022 FGI 0017

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

2 / 5



3 / 5

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
Der Bieter hat je nach den Rechtsvorschriften des Staats, in dem er niedergelassen sind, entweder die 
Eintragung in einem Berufs- oder Handelsregister dieses Staats nachzuweisen oder auf andere Weise die 
erlaubte Berufsausübung nachzuweisen.
Kein Vorliegen von ausschlussgründen, insbes. §§ 123, 124 GWB.
Die Eignungskriterien werden näher in Anlage 7 der Vergabeunterlagen beschrieben.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria:
Der Vorjahresumsatz des Bieters betrug im Tätigkeitsbereich des Auftrags mindestens das Zweifache des 
Auftragswertes.
Der Bieter hat eine Berufs- oder Haftpflichtversicherung in Höhe von mindestens 3 Mio. EUR abgeschlossen.
Die Eignungskriterien werden näher in Anlage 7 der Vergabeunterlagen beschrieben.

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria:
- Referenzen vergleichbarer ausgeführter Aufträge für Ionenätzanlagen
- Verfügbarkeit erforderlicher Fachkräfte
- Verfügbarkeit notwenidger technischer Ausrüstung sowie geeignete Untersuchungs- und For-
schungsmöglichkeiten zur Ausführung des Auftrags zur Verfügung; geeignete Maßnahmen zur 
Qualitätssicherung
- Verfügbarkeit eines Lieferkettenmanagement- und Lieferkettenüberwachungssystems
- ausreichende Personalstärke
- Verfügbarkeit hinreichender Ausstattung, Geräte und technischer Ausrüstung zur Ausführung des Auftrags
- Nachweis über die Fähigkeit der zu liefernden Anlage, die unter den Punkten A800 bis A804 genannten 
Prozesse durchführen zu können gemäß 2.3 g) der Eignungskriterien
Die Eignungskriterien werden näher in Anlage 7 der Vergabeunterlagen beschrieben.

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions:
Angaben zum Wirtschaftlich Berechtigten.
Die Ausschlussgründe und Eignungskriterien werden näher in Anlage 7 der Vergabeunterlagen beschrieben.

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract
Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to performing the contract

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 31/07/2023
Local time: 10:00

3 / 5



4 / 5

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
German, English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 25/08/2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 31/07/2023
Local time: 10:00
Place:
Ernst-Abbe-Hochschule Jena
Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 2
07745 Jena
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:
Zwei Mitarbeitende des Justiziariats oder des Referats 2 (vrsl. Herr Adrian Panse und Herr Dr. Carsten 
Morgenroth)

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information:
Elektronische Rechnungen sind an   zu senden

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer Thüringen
Postal address: Jorge-Semprún-Platz 4
Town: Weimar
Postal code: 99423
Country: Germany
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +49 361-57100
Fax:  +49 361-573321190
Internet address: 

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Kontaktstelle für Beanstandungen ist das Justiziariat (Anschrift: Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 2, 07745 Jena;  ). 
Beanstandungen können vom Bieter nur innerhalb einer Frist von zehn Kalendertagen nach Kenntnis eines 
Verstoßes der Vergabestelle gegen Vergabevorschriften gerügt werden. Die Rüge von Verstößen gegen 
Vergabevorschriften, die aufgrund der Bekanntmachung oder erst in 
den Vergabeunterlagen erkennbar sind, können nach Ablauf der Angebotsabgabefrist nicht mehr gerügt 
werden. Hilft die Vergabestelle einer Rüge des Bieters nicht ab, ist dieser innerhalb einer Frist von 15 
Kalendertagen berechtigt, Antrag bei der Nachprüfungsstelle auf ein Nachprüfungsverfahren zu stellen. Das 
Nachprüfungsverfahren bestimmt sich nach den Vorschriften der §§ 155 ff. GWB.

4 / 5

mailto:beschaffung@eah-jena.de
mailto:axel.scheid@tlvwa.thueringen.de
https://www.thueringen.de/th3/tlvwa/vergabekammer/index.aspx
mailto:vergabestelle@eah-jena.de


5 / 5

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
26/06/2023

5 / 5


